
[ 27 J
Charles Le Roy, Gent, to be Cornet. Dated 17th

December 1830.
Earl of Normanton to be ditto. Dated 17th De-

cember 1830.

Cadland Troop of Yeomanry Cavalry.
Andrew Robert Druinmond, Esq. to be Captain.

Dated 9th December 1830.
George Wickens Willes, Gent, to be Lieutenant.

Dated 13th December 1830.
Thomas Wrentford Southouse, Gent, to be Cornet.

Dated 13th December 1830.

Lymington Troop of Yeomanry Cavalry.
Pringle Taylor, Esq. to be Captain. Dated 9th

December 1830.
William Warren Rooke, Gent, to be Lieutenant.

Dated 9th December 1830.
John Temple, Gent, to be ditto. Dated 9th De-

cember 1830.
Thomas Weld, Gent, to be Comet. Dated 9th

December 1830.

North Hants Regiment of Yeomanry Cavalry.
Edward Mildmay, Esq. to be Captain. Dated 13th

December l&O.
William Henry Toovey Hanley, Esq. to be ditto.

Dated 13th December 1830.
Sir William Heathcote, Bart, to be ditto. Dated

29th December 1830.
Bingham Baring, Esq. to be ditto. Dated, 29th De-

cember 1830.
Bernard Brqcas, Esq. to be ditto. Dated 29th De-

cember 1830.
Henry Sneyd, Gent, to be Lieutenant. Dated 13th

December 1830.
John Micklethwayt, Gent, to be ditto. Dated 13th

December 1830.
William Lutley Sclater, Gent, to be ditto. Dated

29th December 1830.
Thomas Baring, Gent, to be ditto. Dated 29th De-

cember 1S30.
Thomas Drumbleeden, Gent, to be Cornet. Dated

13th December 1830.
George Heathcote, Gent, to be .ditto. Dated 29th

December 1830.
Walter Taylor, Gent, to be ditto. Dated 29th De-

cember 1830,
Henry Hunter, jun, Gent, to be ditto. Dated 29th

December 1830.

Andover Troop of Yeomanry Cavalry,
Thomas Asheton Smith, Esq. to be Captain. Dated

27th December 1830.
Ralph Etwall, jun. Gent, to be Lieutenant. Dated

27th December 1830.
William Iremonger, Gent, to be Cornet. Dated

27th December 1830.

CIRCUITS OF THE COMMISSIONERS FOR
RELIEF OF INSOLVENT DEBTORS.

SPRING CIRCUITS, 1831.
NORTHERN CIRCUIT,

H. #. Reynolds, Esq. Chief Commissioner.
Rutlandshire, at Oakham, Monday, February 21.
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Lincolnshire, at' Lincoln and City, Wednesday, Fe.
bruary 23. _ =• •

Nottinghamshire, at Nottingham and Town, Friday,
February 25.

Derbyshire, at Derby, Monday, February 28.
Yorksfiire, at Wakefield, Thursday, March 3.
Yorkshire, at Kingston-upon-Hull, Wednesday,

Marco 9. . ,
Yorkshire, at York and City?' Friday, March 11.
Yorkshire, at Richmond, Tuesday, March 15. ••
Durham, at Durham, Thursday, March 17.
Northumberland, at Newcastle-upon-Tyne and Town,

Saturday, March 19. ,
Cumberland, at Carlisle, Wednesday, March 23,
Westmorland, at Kendal, Friday, March 25.
Lancashire, at Lancaster, Saturday, March 26.
Lancashire, at Liverpool, Tuesday, April 5.
Cheslure, at Chester and City, Friday, April 8.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

J. G. Harris, Esq. Commissioner.
Essex, at Chelmsford, Tuesday, March 8.
Essex, at Colchester, Wednesday, March 9.
Suffolk, at Ipswich, Thursday, March 1 0.
Norfolk, at Yarmouth, Saturday, -March 1 2.
Norfolk, at Norwich and City, Monday, 'March 1 4.
Suffolk, at Bury St. Edmunds, Wednesday, March 16.
Hertfordshire, at Hertford, Friday, March 18.
Cambridgeshire, at Cambridge, Satjurdayy March 19.
Cambridgeshire, at Ely, Monday, March 21.
Norfolk, at Lynn, Tuesday, March 22.
Huntingdonshire, at Huntingdon, Wednesday,

March 23. .
Bedfordshire, at Bedford, Thursday, March 2-J.
Buckinghamshire, at Aylesbury, Friday, March 25.

Leicestershire, at Leicester, Tuesday, March 29.
Staffordshire, at Litchfield, Wednesday, March 30.
Staffordshire, at Stafford, Thursday, March 3 1 .
Shropshire, at Shrewsbury, Monday, April 4.
Warwickshire, at Coventry, Wednesday, April 6, '
Warwickshire, at Warwick, Thursday, Apri l . / ,
Warwickshire, at Birmingham, Saturday, April 9.

SOUTHERN CIRCUIT.

T, B, Bowen, Esq. Commissioner.
Kent, at Dover, Wednesday, February 23,
Kent, at Canterbury, Thursday, February 24.
Kent, at Maidstone, Friday, February 25.
Berkshire, at Reading, -Monday, February 2P.
Oxfordshire, at Oxford and City, Wednesday, March 2.
Worcestershire, at Worcester and City, Friday,

March 4.
Herefordshire, at Hereford and • City, Mpncjay,

March 7.
Monmouthshire, at Monmouth, Wednesday, M^rch 9.
Gloucestershire, at Gloucester and City, Friday,

March H.
Glovcestei'shire, at Bristol, Monday, March >4,
Somersetshire, at Bath, Thursday, March 17.
Somersetshire, at Wells, Saturday, March 19,
Devonshire, at Exeter and City, Tuesday, March 2£.
Cornwall, at Bodmin, Friday, March 25,
Devonshire, at Plymouth, Mondayj March 28.
Dorsetshire, at Dorchester, Wednesday, M;ir£h 30»
Wiltshire, at Salisbury,' Thursday, March 31,


